

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 1
 Date 02/03/21

Contract No. 30-20 for the following public work : Project A-20 Concrete Pavement

between Vinton Construction 2705 N. Rapids Road Manitowoc, WI 54221
 (Contractor Name) (Contractor Address)

and the City of Appleton dated: 02/19/20 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

| Item No. | Account No. | Current Contract Amount | Current Contingency | C.O. Amount (+/-) | Contingency (+/-) | New Contract Total | New Contingency Total |
|----------|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| 1 | <u>4240.6809.1</u> | <u>\$2,940,903.15</u> | <u>\$45,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$2,940,903.15</u> | <u>\$45,000.00</u> |
| 2 | <u>4240.6809.2</u> | <u>\$266,033.70</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$266,033.70</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> |
| 3 | <u>4010.6809.1</u> | <u>\$474,676.85</u> | <u>\$10,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$474,676.85</u> | <u>\$10,000.00</u> |
| 4 | <u>4010.6809.2</u> | <u>\$112,305.50</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$112,305.50</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> |
| 5 | <u>17022.6408</u> | <u>\$43,486.64</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$43,486.64</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> |
| 6 | <u>5432.6802</u> | <u>\$199,419.42</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> | <u>-\$5,000.00</u> | <u>\$204,419.42</u> | <u>\$0.00</u> |
| 7 | <u>4350.6809</u> | <u>\$244,067.54</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$244,067.54</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> |
| 8 | <u>5230.6809.4</u> | <u>\$424,484.57</u> | <u>\$10,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$424,484.57</u> | <u>\$10,000.00</u> |
| 9 | <u>5431.6809.3</u> | <u>\$16,268.00</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> | | | <u>\$16,268.00</u> | <u>\$2,000.00</u> |
| 10 | | | | | | <u>\$0.00</u> | <u>\$0.00</u> |
| | Total | <u>\$4,721,645.37</u> | <u>\$86,000.00</u> | <u>\$5,000.00</u> | <u>-\$5,000.00</u> | <u>\$4,726,645.37</u> | <u>\$81,000.00</u> |

Reason for Change: Storm Sewer modifications/corrections done at the Wastewater Treatment Plant due to previously unknown field conditions

The Contract Time will be increased by this Change Order: 0 Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 9/2/2020

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 02/08/21

Date approved by Council: 02/17/21